

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Michele Watson
Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.
973-401-5534
mwatson@weichertrealtors.net

## Realtor Audrey Riddle Joins Weichert, Realtors®- Advantage Plus

KNOXVILLE, Tenn. / Sept. 11, 2020 — Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus, an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate based in Knoxville, announces that Realtor Audrey Riddle has joined their talented team of real estate professionals to assist home buyers and sellers with their real estate needs in Knoxville, Louisville, and the surrounding areas.

"We are delighted to welcome Audrey to our office," said Jeff Grebe, broker owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus. "Her ten plus years of experience in the construction business, with extensive background in contract preparation, provides her with a strong foundation for her new career in real estate. We look forward to working with her."

Riddle grew up in the Farragut area, and earned her Bachelor of Fine Arts degree from Converse College.

She now lives in Louisville with her husband and two boys. When she is not busy with real estate, she enjoys spending time with her family and making and selling pottery. "I love working with people, and I know that customer service is one of the most important aspects of every job," said Riddle. "My promise to my clients is to give each of them 110 percent, and to make their real estate experience as easy and stress-free as possible."

The team of agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus offers years of combined experience and knowledge to their clients and to each other. Riddle joins them with a full commitment to providing each of her clients with a unique experience catered to their individual needs. As a Weichert® Sales Associate, Riddle will have access to the latest technology and the most powerful and productive sales and marketing tools to bring her clients the best real estate service available in the industry.

Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate, based in Knoxville. The company is a member of the Knoxville Area Association of Realtors.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Advantage Plus, located at 10160 Parkside Drive, Suite 100, Knoxville, Tenn., contact Justina Patton at 865-474-7100 or visit advantageplustn.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.